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Table 1. General characteristics of subjects
Characteristi

. Division N %
Gender Man 82 66.6
Woman 41 33.4
Age <20 48 39.0
20< 75 61.0
Disability Physical disability 23 18.7
classification  rain Jesion disorder 23 18.7
Intellectual disability 48 39.0
Visual impairment 4 3.2
Deaf 5 4.1
etc 20 16.3
Disability Gradel disability 71 58.2
level Grade?2 disability 42 34.4
Grade3 disability 9 7.4
Total 123 100.0

AT A

4 EAdA IR 666%, oAb
334%% YElgor, AAH

£ 204 HIRE 39.0%, 204 o]’
61.0% oIt} Aol A4l 7E 39.0%= 71 =4
ERutom A4 7ol 187%, AWl 187% ol k. el
TE 158oN7E 582% % 71 Al vEhst e, 2577}
34.4%% eI

§1 %ﬂ] 6]—_{,;_\:11- ¥ 2]

Table 2. Oral health condition by type of disability

Type of disability

Physic Brain Intelle

Characteristic al lesionctual. Visual Deat . P-value
disabili disord disabili lmﬁflr ca ete
ty er ty
Self—perceived oral health
Don't know 29 2 6 13 3 2 3 0.030"
6.9 (20.7) (44.8) (10.3) (6.9 (10.3)
Not healthy 63 16 12 25 1 2 7
(25.4) (19.0) (39.7) (1.6) (3.2 (11.D
Healthy 28 3 4 10 0 1 10
(10.7) (14.3) (35.7) (0) (3.6) (35.7)
Difficulty eating
No 79 14 13 27 4 5 16 0.052
(17.7) (16.5) (34.2) (5.1) (6.3) (20.3)
(18.4) (23.7) (52.6) 0) (5.3)
Mouth problem
No 82 14 14 31 2 4 17 0.180
(17.1) (17.1) (37.8) (2.4) (4.9 (0.7 ™
Yes 34 5 9 16 2 1 1
(14.7) (26.5) (47.1) (5.9 (29 (2.9
Oral concerns
No 85 13 17 32 3 3 17 0.137
(15.3) (20.0) (37.6) (3.5) (3.5 (20.00
Yes 31 8 6 14 1 2 0(0)
(25.8) (19.4) (45.2) (3.2) (6.5
Number of cavities
<92 64 13 14 21 3 3 10 0.432
(20.3) (21.9) (32.8) 4.7) (4.7) (156)
3< 46 7 8 22 0 1 8
(15.2) (17.4) (47.8) (0 (2.2) (17.4)
Current oral disease
No 18 3 5 4 1 2 3 0.277
(16.7) (27.8) (22.2) (5.6) (11.1) (16.7)
Caries 70 12 12 33 0 3 10
(17.1) (17.1) 47.1) (0 (4.3) (14.3)
Periodontal 16 2 4 7 1 0 2
disease (12.5) (25.00 (43.8) (6.2) (0) (12.5)
Other 13 4 2 3 2 0 2
diseases (30.8) (15.4) (23.1) (15.4) (O (15.4)
*p<0.06

TAAZE A3 A A A7fe)
B THp<0.05).
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Table 3. Oral health condition by type of disability

Table 4. Oral health knowledge by type of disability

Type of disability

Disability level

Characteristic Gradel Grade2  Grade3 5‘731“
disability disability disability
Self—perceived oral health
Don't know 29 13(44.8) 13(44.8) 3(10.3) 0.147
Not healthy 64 44(68.8) 17(26.6) 3(4.7)
Healthy 28 13(46.4) 12(42.9) 3(10.7)
Difficulty eating
No 80 30488 3650 562 000
Yes 38 30(78.9) 4(10.5) 4(10.5)
Mouth problem
No 83 43(51.8) 35(42.2) 5(6.0)  0.016"
Yes 34 25(735) 5(14.7) 4(11.8)
Oral concerns
No 85 43(50.6) 34(40.0) 8(9.4)  0.026"
Yes 32 25(78.1) 6(18.8) 1(3.1)
Number of cavities
<2 64 36(56.2) 25(39.1) 3(4.7) 0.070
3< 47 31(66.0) 10(21.3) 6(12.8)
Current oral disease
No 18 7(38.9) 10(55.6) 1(5.6)  0.048"
Caries 71 39(54.9) 24(33.8) 8(11.3)
iiest;):zmal 16 13(812) 30188 0(0)
Qher 13 11(846) 2(15.4) 00

"p<0.05 " p<0.001

Physic Brain Intelle Visual

Characteristic N al lesion ctual . i+ Deaf o P-value
disabil disord disabil TP Peat €te
. . ent
ity er 1ty
1. Do you think plaque is the cause of bad breath?
Don't know 16 3 4 7 1 0 1 0.776
(18.8) (25.0) (43.8) (6.2) (0 (6.2 ’
Know 97 15 19 39 3 5 16

(15.5) (19.6) (40.2) (3.1) (5.2) (16.5)
2. Do you think you should also brush your tongue when brushing your

teeth?
Don't know 5 O 0 3 0 0 2
© O 600 O (© oo 040
Know 11119 23 44 4 5 16
(17.1) (20.7) (39.6) (3.6) (4.5) (14.4)

3. Do you think periodontal disease can be cured with medicine?
Don't know 56 10 7 25 2 4 8

(17.9) (12.5) (44.6) 36) (7.1 (14.3) 0341
Know 60 9 16 22 2 1 10
(15.0) (26.7) (36.7) (3.3) (1.7) (16.7)
4. When do you think is the best time to brush your teeth?
2 0 3 0 0 1 *
mets* "0 wm © oo @ © (67 0029
after eating 46 9 11 13 2 3 8
(19.6) (23.9) (28.3) (4.3) (6.5) (17.4)
for every 58 5 11 31 1 2 8
snack 8.6) (19.00 (63.4) (1.7) (3.4) (13.8)
Don't know 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
(66.7) (0) 0) 0) 0) (33.3)
etc 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
(0) (50.0) (0) (0) 0) (0)
*p<0.05
£ 4
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Table 5. Oral health knowledge by type of disability

Disability level
Characteristic Grade 1 Grade?  Grades P-value
disability disability  disability
1. Do you think plaque is the cause of bad breath?
Don't know 16 11(68.8) 4(25.00 1(6.2) 0.726
Know 98 57(58.2)  33(33.7) 8(8.2)

2. Do you think you should also brush your tongue when brushing your
teeth?

Don't know 5  3(60.0) 1(20.00  1(20.0) 0.522
Know 111 65(58.6)  38(34.2) 8(7.2)

3. Do you think periodontal disease can be cured with medicine?
Don't know 56 38(67.9) 17(30.4) 1(1.8) 0.032"
Know 60 30(50.0) 22(36.7) 8(13.3)

4. When do you think is the best time to brush your teeth?
before meals 6  3(50.0) 116.7)  2(33.3)  0.004°
after eating 46 35(76.1)  9(19.6) 2(4.3)
for every
snack 58 24(41.4) 29(50.0) 5(8.6)

Don't know 3 3(100.00 00 0(0)
etc 2 2(100.00 00 0(0)
“p<0.05
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